

M.P. Case No. 305/2024
Registration No. 309/2024

Order, dated, 22.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing and further report.

Report is received from I.C Rampurhat P.S

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition raising objection against the report so received from the concerned PS on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Ld. A.P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

To 11.07.2025 for hearing in presence of E.O

Let a copy of the order be sent to the I.C Rampurhat P.S for his information and compliance.

B.C - II to comply.

D/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB 01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB 01163